Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement



Echo International Holdings Group Limited

毅高(國際)控股集團有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8218)

APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND CHANGE IN COMPOSITION OF THE AUDIT COMMITTEE

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Echo International Holdings Group Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that Mr. Chow Yun Cheung (周潤璋) ("Mr. Chow") has been appointed as an independent non-executive Director and a member of the audit committee (the "Audit Committee") of the Company with effect from 29 January 2021.

Mr. Chow Yun Cheung (周潤璋), aged 41, has over 19 years of experience in accounting, corporate finance and compliance of listed companies. He obtained a bachelor's degree in Business Administration from Chinese University of Hong Kong in November 2001, and has been a member of the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants since February 2005. He is currently an independent non-executive director of Moody Technology Holdings Limited (stock code: 1400), the issued shares of which are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange"), and an independent non-executive director of Industronics Berhad, the issued shares of which are listed on main market of the Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad.

Mr. Chow has entered into a letter of appointment with the Company for a term of one year with effect from 29 January 2021. His appointment is subject to retirement by rotation and re-election and other related provision as stipulated in the articles of association of the Company and The Rules of Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "GEM Listing Rules").

Mr. Chow is entitled to receive a yearly Director's fee of HK\$50,000 which has been determined by the Board with reference to his background, qualifications, experience, level of responsibilities undertaken with the Company and prevailing market conditions.

Save as disclosed above, to the best knowledge of the Directors, as of the date of this announcement, Mr. Chow:

- (a) has not held any directorships in any other listed public companies in the last three years and does not have any relationship with any Director, senior management, supervisor or substantial or controlling shareholder of the Company;
- (b) does not have any interests in the shares of the Company within the meaning of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong);
- (c) does not hold any other position in the Company or any of its subsidiaries; and
- (d) has no other information that is required to be disclosed pursuant to paragraphs (h) to (v) of Rule 17.50(2) of the GEM Listing Rules, nor is there any matter that needs to be brought to the attention of the shareholders of the Company in relation to his appointment as a Director.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to welcome Mr. Chow for joining the Board.

Following the appointment of Mr. Chow as an independent non-executive Director and a member of the Audit Committee, the Board has three independent non-executive Directors and the Audit Committee comprises three members. The Company has re-complied with the requirements under Rules 5.05(1) and 5.28 of the GEM Listing Rules.

By order of the Board

Echo International Holdings Group Limited
Chan Wan Shan Sandra

Executive director

Hong Kong, 29 January 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lo Yan Yee, Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung, Mr. Tansri Saridju Benui and Ms. Chan Wan Shan Sandra, and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chow Yun Cheung, Mr. Leung Yu Tung Stanley and Mr. Lee Kwok Po.

This announcement, for which the Directors of the Company collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors of the Company, having made all reasonable enquires, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will be published on the Stock Exchange's website at www.hkexnews.hk and the Company's website at www.echogroup.com.hk.